

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*257
FOR ANSWER ON 10/08/2016


ESTABLISHING ENGINEERING AND MEDICAL COLLEGE IN
BOKARO


*257. SHRI MAHESH PODDAR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Bokaro Steel Limited has not set up any engineering or medical college under human resource development and regional balanced development whereas other smaller units have done so; and

(b) if so, whether Bokaro Steel Ltd. proposes to establish engineering and medical colleges in Bokaro, if so, by when?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STEEL     (SHRI CHAUDHARY BIRENDER SINGH)

(a)&(b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) AND (B) OF THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *257 FOR ANSWER ON 10/08/2016 TABLED
BY SHRI MAHESH PODDAR, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING
“ESTABLISHING ENGINEERING AND MEDICAL COLLEGE IN BOKARO”.

(a) Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) has not set up any engineering/medical college.

(b) No, Sir. However, a request has been received from Deputy Commissioner, Bokaro by SAIL on 18.04.2016 for making available 25 acres of land for establishment of a medical college and hospital by the Government of Jharkhand.


********

